I 7-125 2

TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS  City Engineer's Estimates  For WB-17-12 Demolition and Removal of All Above Ground Structures at Mirro Building December 13, 2017
TYPE OF WOl DATE NO.
Brandenburg March 2, 2017 July 1, 2017 $1,402,841.50
CONTRACTOR BAVE OF CONTRACT 5 AVE AMCUNT OF CONTRACT
CO#  Extend Completicn date to 10/10/17
co#2 $6,991.00
1512 Washington Street - Mirro Building co® $15.186.87
STREET FRoM-T0 TOTAL _ $1,425,019.37
NO.1 NO. 2 NO.3 NO.4 NO.5 NO. 6 DEC 1 3 2”1]
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE -
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO Date fled with Secretary
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3 ] COLUMNS 2&4
Oate approved by Seast- CCr
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$1,425,019.36 $1,425,019.36 $0.00 $71,250.97
IINVOICE #: Pay Request #5-RETAINAGE
INVOICE DATE:  10/30/2017
BOARD
SIGNATURES
Date Paid
RETAINAGE Check No.
PAYMENT VeucherNo.
TOTALS $1,425,019.36 $1,425,019.36 $0.00] ¢, 4500-19900-521800
PAYMENTS $1,353,768.40 $1,425,019.36 $71,250.97

|AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT

CITY ENGINEER

Signature

Copy For

Counc Iawu Ivm




Brandenburg e

- Page Lof 3

www.Brandenburg.com
INVOICE
City of Manitowoc Invoice Number 107538
900 Quay St Invoice Date 10/30/2017
Manitowoc, WI 54220-0000 Contract Number 69037
Payment Terms  Net 60
Invoice Due Date 12/29/2017
Purchase Order WB-17-12
Progress Estimate Number 10
Progress Estimate Description  Final bill and retention
Project Code L1833 _
No Specification C.0. Quantity UM Price Amount Retention Net Amount
1 Mobilization
LS $1.0000 $0.00 -$3,008.75 $3,008.75
2 Remove & Disp Mercury Spill
LS $1.0000 $0.00 -$60.75 $60.75
3 Remove & Disp Mercury Switchs
EA $54.0000 $0.00 -$18.90 $18.90
4 Structural Demo (North Bldg)
LS $1.0000
5 Structural Demo (South Bldg)
LS $1.0000
6 Remove & Disp Exit Signs
EA $27.0000 $0.00 -$74.25 $74.25
7 Remove & Disp Oil Capacitor
EA $180.0000 $0.00 -$9.00 $9.00
8 Remove & Disp Door Closures
EA $24.0000 $0.00 -$76.80 $76.80
9 Remove & Disp Light Ballast
EA $22.0000 $0.00 -$41.80 $41.80
10 Remove & Disp Light Ballast (foading dock)
Ccy $308.0000 $0.00 -$15.40 $15.40
11 Remove & Disp Fluorescent Bulbs
EA $22.0000 $0.00 -$30.80 $30.80
12 Remove & Disp Compact Fl. Bulbs
EA $60.0000 $0,00 -$9.00 $9.00
13 Remove & Disp Transformers sm. wall mounted
EA $63.0000 $0.00 -$144.90 $144.50
14 Remove & Disp Transformer PCB TSCA
EA $18,055.0000 $0.00 -$1,805.50 $1,805.50
15 Remove & Disp Motor Gear Box
EA $105.0000 $0.00 -$36.75 $36.75
16 Remove & Disp Microwave
EA $202.0000 $0.00 -$10.10 $10.10
17 Remove & Disp Fan Bearing Oil
EA $362.0000 $0.00 -$18.10 $18.10
18 Remove & Disp A/C Unit
EA $235.0000 $0.00 -$11.76 $11.76
19 Remove & Disp Refrigerator
. EA $288.0000 $0.00 -$14.40 $14.40
20 Remove & Disp Television
EA $111.0000 $0.00 -$11.10 $11.10
21 Remove & Disp Batteries
EA $37.0000 $0.00 -$18.50 $18.50
22 Remove & Disp Fire Extinguishers
EA $30.0000 $0.00 -$10.50 $10.50
23 Remove & Disp of Compressed Gas Tank
EA $288.0000 $0.00 -$14.40 $14.40
24 Remove & Disp of Pressure Tank
EA $469.0000 $0.00 -$23.44 $23.44
25 Remove & Disp of Pump housing (oil)
EA $181.0000 $0.00 -$9.04 $9.04



¢ abey

00°0% abeumiay snid 'ysiul4 O] B0UBEE 6
£L°185'vLS ang uswied waund g
YEPLLPSE' LS Jawied Jo) sIIEIYLSD SNCIARL $597 [
LS'ZOE'6ZY IS abeu)al SS3| POLWED [EJ0] G
o000s efeuielay g
15'Z0E'6ZY' LS ‘ep ¢} puois g paRdwo) Eiol ¥
LG ZOEEEY'LS 28 0} WNg JoejuUO] §
10'19¥'aes QD Ag abueys jaN Z
05 LYB'ZOV LS awns Peiuod eubug |
HYEGTS
€S'EEL'0LS- 0005 00708 %004 1S°ZOC'6ZY'LS 000 0zT'vsv'ys LEBB'PZP'LS  1S20T°6Z¥LS :s10puQ abueyp pue JoRQUOY OSEE |BI0L
0008 0008 0008 %0 L0°19%'92% 0008 o0zesZ'vs 181217228 L0°187'92S SIEWAYY 0L
0008 0008 0008 %00L |00'S60°LS 0005 00'S60°LS 0008 0056015 S 131em 1d abpnis jo jesodsial $00
0008 0008 0005 %004 0Z'gaL'es 0008 0z'e8L'es 0008 0Zg8L'es 0008ES 6E8 St SNOL J1LSYM SNOAEYZYH "D Loness 'uonjowaq 0’ ucheayneds pauwsl | $OD
ui payoeads Se aisEpA SnopieZeH se pajeubisap jjem oy jo [esodsig pue [BACwaY
YE65LS" 0008 0008 %00L  [£48931'51% 0008 0008 L8'99L'SLS 18'981'GLS ] soueua aleaes ‘Cugdwes pue jno ueap ud sbpnis| £0 D
00°0ES- 00'0$ 0003 %00L  |00'009%5 00'0s 0008 000095 000098 0065 8 [ V3 sjuanjosauied peng| €1
05'LES- 0008 00°0% %001 000528 0008 0008 000648 00'05.8 00'G2LS 9 1] v3 sjuanosaued uoges| 7|
G2 avs- 0008 00'0s %001 00'52Z6% 0008 0o'os 005265 005268 005815 L] 4] v3a slenanqeb g osy| ||
XA 0008 0008 %004 00'0L¥S ooes 00'08 00'0LeS 000LrS 00'seZ8 < v3 (sisep) pajppUIsay) uieuno 4 Jeep asodsiganowss| L
(4+3+Q) sucqesddy
" {aye)] (300 uimy) 3
pouad sty g . N P C} pAKOS R nhaiy pouad sup SNoald Wold SYEN . &40 siseg ON
‘sbeueisy o ebeueiay LEiLd (o) % pue pajaidwicy nmh.wm}ruﬂ.n Jeidweny wop | pajerdwon penpIYes =Hd N ey Ao g uawied uonduosag waj)
¢} sougeg spusER
€10 L oM
r | H ) El 3 a 2 g Y




~ Page 3-of 3

Brandenburg .

www,Brandenburg.com
INVOICE
City of Manitowoc Invoice Number 107538
900 Quay St Invoice Date 10/30/2017

Manitowoc, WI 54220-0000 Contract Number 69037
Payment Terms  Net 60

Invoice Due Date 12/29/2017

No Specification C.0. Quantity UM Price Amount Retention Net Amount
55 Remove & Disp demo wall haz waste

PC 8.3900 NT $380.0000 $3,188.20 $0.00 $3,188.20
Invoice Amount $4,283.20
Retention Amount -$71,250.97

Adjustments
Paid Amount $0.00
Amount Due $75,534.17

Remit to Brandenburg Industrial Service Company
By Check to: 501 West Lake Street, Suite 104, Elmhurst, IL 60126-1419
Electronically: Wheaton Bank and Trust ABA: 071925389 Account: 7512244

Brandenhurg Office Locations
2625 South Loomis Street | Chicago, 1L 60608-5414 | Phone (312) 326-5800 | Fax (312) 326-5055
1 North Broadway, Stop 670 | Gary, IN 46402-3101 | Phone (219) 881-0200 | Fax (219) 880-4330
200 East Blg Beaver | Troy, MI 48083-1208 | Phone (313) 362-2500 | Fax (860) 849-1589
2217 Spiltman Drive | Bethlehem, PA 18015-1982 | Phone (610) 691-1800 | Fax (610) 691-4200
#50 Rivera Aulet Street Bo. Pueblo, Suite 101 | Arecibo, PR 00612 | Phone (787) 650-7171 | Fax (877) 224-9767
800 Town & Country Blvd, Suite 300 | Houston, TX 77024-3916 | Phone (832) 431-3287 | Fax (800) 849-1589



Brandenburg .

Page 2 of 3

www,Brandenburg.com
INVOICE
Invoice Number 107538
oy g‘:":'s'i”w“ Invoice Date  10/30/2017
Manitowoc, WI 54220-0000 Contract Number 69037
Payment Terms  Net 60
Invoice Due Date 12/29/2017
No Specification c.0. Quantity UM Price Amount Retenticn Net Amount
26 Remove & Disp Bearings
EA $28.0000 $0.00 -$18.20 $18.20
27 Remove & Disp Water Fountain
EA $235.0000 $0.00 -$23.50 $23.50
28 Remove & Disp Emergency Lighting
EA $363.0000 $0.00 -$18.16 $18.16
29 Cover spilifloading dock with 6mil poly
SF $1,7000 $0.00 -$340.00 $340.00
30 Remove & Disp PCB concrete Area 8 TSCA
SF $17.6000 $0.00 -$440,00 $440.00
31 Remove & Disp PCB wood Area 8 TSCA
SF $15,2000 $0.00 -$38.00 $38.00
32 Remove & Disp PCB concrete Area 14 (TSCA)
SF $32.8500 $0.00 -$1,149.75 $1,149.75
33 Remove & Disp PCB Concrete Loading Dock (TSCA)
SF $32.8500 $0.00 -$5,748.75 $5,748.75
34 Remove & Disp PCB Wood Loading Dock (TSCA)
SF $3.6500 $0.00 -$54.75 $54.75
35 Remove & Disp Wood Stock pile (TSCA)
SF $351.9000 $0.00 -$615.82 $615.82
36 Remove & Disp PCB Concrete under Stockpile
SF $21.4000 $0.00 -$2,140.00 $2,140.00
37 Remove & Disp of 55 gal drum 1D-289-01
EA $342.0000 $0.00 -$17.10 $17.10
38 Remove & Disp of 55 gal drum 1ID-289-02 9
EA $342.0000 $0.00 -$17.10 $17.10
39 Remove & Disp of 55 gal Drum 1D-289-03
EA $342.0000 $0.00 -$17.10 $17.10
40 Remove & Disp of 55 gal poly dr 1D-289-06
EA $342,0000 $0.00 -$17.10 $17.10
41 Remove & Disp of 5 gal container ID 289-08
EA $235.0000 $0.00 -$11.76 $11.76
42 Remove & Disp 20ib Propane tank 10-289-09
EA $342.0000 $0.00 -$17.10 $17.10
43 Break Surface/fill voids with WDNR appr. fill
cY $4.8000 $0.00 -$146.40 $146.40
44 Break Surface/fill anomalies w/WONR appr. fill
(g $4.8000 $0.00 -$60.00 $60.00
45 Break Surfaceffill tunnels w/WDNR fill
cy $4.8000 $0.00 -$60.00 $60.00
46 Load trucks with stockpiled debris on part of buil
LS $1,710.0000 $0.00 -$85.50 $85.50
47 Demo South Wood Structure
LS $327,219.0000 $0.00 -$16,360.95 $16,360.95
48 Demo North Concrete Structure
LS $344,362.0000 $0.00 -$17,218.10 $17,218.10
49 Demobilization
LS $17,345.0000 $0.00 -$867.25 $867.25
50 Remove & Disp Demo Wall Haz Wast Spec Sec 9.0
NT $380.0000 $0.00 -$285.00 $285.00
S1 Haul Demo Debris to Landfill
LS $1.0000 $0.00 -$18,900.75 $18,900.75
52 addtional gty
co2 EA $1.0000 $0.00 -$349.55 $349.55
53 CleanSludge pit,sampling,salv, entrance
co3 LS $1.0000 $0.00 -$759.34 $759.34
54 Disposal of water
PCO 1.0000 LS $1,095.0000 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00



